

## भारत सरकार Government of India

## राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

(A Constitutional Body under Article 338A of the Constitution of India)

Case No. TM/18/2016/MFIN9/SEHRMT/RU-IV

Dated: 07.09.2018

## SITTING NOTICE

Sub:

Representation of Shri Tivesh Meena, State Bank of India, Nadbai, Bharatpur, Rajasthan

regarding harassment by Bank authorities.

Ref:

State Bank of India letter No. RBO III/DPC/2018-19/189 dated 27.08.2018.

Whereas the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST), as per the Constitutional mandate and as per powers conferred upon it under Article 338 A of the Constitution of India has decided to investigate into the aforementioned matter.

- 2. Shri Nand Kumar Sai, Hon'ble Chairperson, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes has fixed a Sitting in the Commission at New Delhi on <u>17.09.2018 at 12.30 P.M</u> for investigation/inquiry/ action to be taken in the matter.
- 3. Accordingly, you are requested to appear in person for examination before the Hon'ble Chairperson on the above scheduled date and time along with action taken report on the Commission's recommendations, full facts and all relevant original records/documents pertaining to the case.
- 5. Please take notice that in case you fail to attend the sitting, the Commission is at liberty to exercise the powers of Civil Court under Clause (8) of Article 338A of the Constitution of India for enforcing your attendance before the Commission.

(Y. K. BANSAL)
Research Officer

The Chairman cum Managing Director, State Bank of India, State Bank Bhavan, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai – 400021

Copy to: -

Shri Tivesh Meena, S/o Shri Rameshwar Lal Meena, Near Railway Station Meena Colony, Nadbai Bharatpur, Rajasthan – 321 602 (Jaipur). SIES VED